

United States
COURT OF APPEALS
for the Ninth Circuit

WILLIAM P. ROGERS, as Attorney General of the
United States of America,

Appellant,

v.

URHO PAAVO PATOKOSKI,

Appellee.

*Appeal from the United States District Court
for the District of Oregon.*

BRIEF OF APPELEE

FILED

APR 20 1959

PAUL P. O'BRIEN, CLERK

DAVIS, JENSEN, MARTIN & ROBERTSON,
WILLIAM A. MARTIN,
514 United States National Bank Building,
Portland 4, Oregon,
Attorneys for Appellee.

INDEX

	Page
Statement of the Case	1
Summary of Argument	3
Argument	6
I. Appellee Was a United States Citizen by Birth ..	6
II. Expatriation Did Not Result from Military Service	6
III. Expatriation Did Not Result from Voting.....	9
IV. Appellee's Actions Without Knowledge of His Rights Did Not Result in Expatriation.....	11
Conclusion	14

TABLE OF CASES

	Page
Acheson v. Maenza, 202 F. 2d 453	4
Furuno v. Acheson, 106 F. Supp. 775	5
Genshimer v. Dulles, 117 F. Supp. 836	4, 7
Kawakita v. United States, 343 U.S. 717, 96 L ed 1249	5, 10
Lehman v. Acheson, 206 F. 2d 592	4
Mandoli v. Acheson, 344 U.S. 133, 97 L ed 146	4, 7
Naito v. Acheson, 106 F. Supp. 770	5
Nishikawa v. Dulles, 356 U.S. 129, 2 L ed 2d 659	4, 8
Okimura v. Acheson, 111 F. Supp. 303	4, 5
Perkins v. Elg, 307 U.S. 325, 83 L ed 1320	4, 8, 11
Riccio v. Dulles, 116 F. Supp. 680	4, 5, 10
Schneiderman v. United States, 320 U.S. 118, 87 L ed 1796	4
Terada v. Dulles, 121 F. Supp. 6	4
Tomasicchio v. Acheson, 98 F. Supp. 166	4, 5
Uyeno v. Acheson, 96 F. Supp. 510	5, 9
Yoshida v. Dulles, 116 F. Supp. 618	4
